

C.R-151 of 2025
R-151/2025

Order No. 03 dated 27.01.2026

Today is fixed for S/R of notice.

The complainant is present.

The two suspects appeared by filing vakalatnama.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the complainant and the Ld. Advocate for the suspects.

On hearing the Ld. Advocate for the parties and on perusal of the case record, cognizance is taken.

The petition filed by the parties regarding giving direction to the police authorities for registration of the case in regard to GDE no. 537 dt. 11.09.2025 be kept with the record and the same will be considered at the time of hearing the petition filed u/s 100 of B.N.S.S.

Fix **12.02.2026** for SA.

J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)