

**C.R-151 of 2025
R-151/2025**

Order No.05 dated 23.02.2026

Today is fixed for report.

The complainant is present.

P.S.I Partha Pratim Roy of Dinhata P.S has prayed for time. The prayer is allowed.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to I.C Dinhata P.S for strict compliance. The concerned P.S is to take note that no such time will be allowed on the next date.

Fix **07.03.2026** for report from I.C Dinhata P.S. Compliance by the complainant in the meantime.

**J.M 2nd Court,
Dinhata, Cooch Behar
(J.O Code- WB 1265)**

**Copy forwarded:-
I.C Dinhata P.S.**